Tariff No.	25	-	1st	Revised Page No.	12		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
rtegiotoreu		Item 20 Definitions	, continued				
	Company-specific de	finitions:					
COMPACTE	ED MATERIAL:	Material that has been compressed before or after it is placed in the red					
MULTI-FAMILY: The term "Multi-Family Residences" as defined in the Pierce County Ordinance Number 91-86 shall mean commercially-billed residential units, commercially-billed Multi family complexes, condominiums and mobile home parks. Multi family rates will apply to commercially billed homes, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed to and paid by the residential property owner or manager.							
RECYCLIN	G STATIONS:	One 6 yard container and four 90-g (Two yard container or four yard co governed by need or space availab	ntainer may be	e substituted			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009	(For Official Use Only)	Effecti	ive Date: November 1, 2	2009		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	_ By:				

Tariff No.	25	_						<u>8t</u>	h Rev	vised Page No.	21
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dis	sposal Co., Ir	nc G-9							
Registered	Trade Name(s)		em 100 Re	esidential Ser	vice Mont	hly Rates (cor	tinued on	next nade)			
Rates in this	item apply:	<u></u>						<u>next page</u>			
residenti condomi (2) When re recycling condomi to the pr	waste collection, curb ial property. This incl iniums, etc., where se equired by a local gov g, and yardwaste serv iniums, and apartmer operty owner or mana	udes single fa ervice is billed rernment serv vice must be p at buildings of ager.	amily dwelling directly to th ice level ordi provided for s less than	gs, duplexes, ne occupant of nance, solid v single-family d <u>n/a</u> reside	apartments, f each reside vaste collec wellings, du ntial units, v	mobile home ential unit, and tion, curbside plexes, mobile where service	s, d/or e homes,				
Rates below	apply in the following	g service area	Pierce Cour	nty as describ	ed in Appen	dix A					
Number of	Fraguasar	Carboas	Popula	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
	WG-R	\$11.70	\$6.00	\$17.70	\$5.76	Four cans	WG-R	\$36.80	\$6.00	\$42.80	\$5.76
	WG-NR	12.70	\$0.00 6.00	18.70	ψ 5.76	Four cans	WG-NR	40.80	6.00	46.80	5.76
Recycling or		n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a	Five cans	WG-NK WG-R	44.53	6.00	50.53	5.76
· · ·	WG-R	14.31	6.00	20.31	5.76		WG-NR	49.53	6.00	55.53	5.76
	WG-NR		6.00		5.76	Five cans	WG-NR WG-R	49.55	6.00	53.24	
		15.31		21.31		Six cans			_		5.76
	MG	9.59	6.00	15.59	5.76	Six cans	WG-NR	53.24	6.00	59.24	5.76
	WG-R	20.53	6.00	26.53	5.76				+		
	WG-NR	22.53	6.00	28.53	5.76				+		
Three Cans		28.01	6.00	34.01	5.76				+		
Three Cans	WG-NR	31.01	6.00	37.01	5.76				+		_
									+		_
Note 1: Des	ervice Codes: WG=Week scription/rules related scription/rules related	EOWR=Every R=with recyclin to recycling p	Other Week Re g, NR=non Rec program are s	ecycling; MR=Mor cycling shown on pag	e 23.	List others used		-			
* The charge	e included in this rate	for recycling	and/or yard v	waste is:							
Recycling :	\$6.00	_	Yard Waste	:							
	receiving service will ment will be adjusted								this page e	xpire on: October 3	1, 2010 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
	September 14, 2009							Effective	e Date:	November 1, 2009)
	· · · · ·			(F	or Official L	Jse Only)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Ву:					

Tariff No.	25	_						<u>8t</u>	n Revised	page No.	<u>25</u>
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disp</u>	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
		Item 10	5 Multi-fam	ily Service - M	onthly Rat	es (continues	on next pag	ge)			
Samilaa Araa	Diaraa County oo da				·			<u> </u>			
Service Area	Pierce County as de	scribed in Apper									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
	WG-R	\$15.72	\$6.00	\$21.72	\$5.76	Five cans	WG-R	\$59.62	\$6.00	\$65.62	\$5.76
	WG-NR WG-R	16.47 24.45	6.00 6.00	22.47 30.45	5.76 5.76	Five cans Six cans	WG-NR WG-R	60.37 71.07	6.00 6.00	66.37 77.07	5.76 5.76
	WG-R WG-NR	24.45	6.00	30.45	5.76	Six cans	WG-R WG-NR	71.07	6.00	77.82	5.76
Three Cans		35.77	6.00	41.77	5.76	Recycl only		/1.82 n/a	0.00	11.02	5.70
Three Cans		36.52	6.00	41.77	5.76			11/a			
	WG-R	47.32	6.00	53.32	5.76		+				
	WG-NR	48.07	6.00	54.07	5.76						
		10.07	0.00	07.07	0.70						
Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown of The charge included yardwaste program a Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of s annually using the do	l in this rate for y are shown on pa it (if applicable): §.14 (A) credit pe	ige 24. Customers i er month. Th	receiving servi	ce will rec	eive a commo					
-	Irmgard R Wilcox September 14, 2009				Official Us		cling rates	on this page exp Effecti		• 31, 2010 (C)	09
				(<i>F</i> Or	Unicial US	se Uniy)					
Docket No. T	-G	C	Date:		Ву			-			

Tariff No.	25	_		8th	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previ	ous page)		
				<u>oue page/</u>		
	Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile I	nome courts where serv	ice is billed	and paid by the	
				Rate per r	eceptacle.	
			Rate per receptacle	additiona	l pickup	
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per m	nonth	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$9.29	\$3.29		
Customers e	electing not to recycle v	vill be charged an addit	ional \$.75 per unit per m	onth.		
	price adjustment of \$.		ers receiving service wil . The commodity price od.			
			Recycling rates on th	is page exp	bire: October 31, 201	0 (C)
						.,
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009				Effective Date: Nove	mber_1, 2009
		(For	r Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25	_	_	_	8th	Revised Page No.	. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	isposal Co., Ir	<u>nc G-9</u>			
		Multi-Fami	ily Container (Service D	umped in Co	mpany's Vehicle	
			acted Materia				
		•	tes stated per				
Sonvice Area	a: Pierce County as des	coribod in Ann	andix A				
Selvice Alea	1. Fielde County as us						
					e or Type of		
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
First Picku	ip tional Pickup	20.83 20.83	29.23 29.23	36.76 36.76	69.95 69.95	97.79 97.79	
Special Pic		20.83	29.23	36.76	69.95 71.95	97.79	
Flat Month	•	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
	Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Temporary							
Initial Deliv		38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	
Pickup Ra		22.83	31.23	38.76	71.95	99.79	
	Calendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Rent Per N	<i>l</i> lonth	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
The commo Above rates An additiona	be the same. If rent is receiving service will rec dity price adjustment wi include \$3.63 per yard, Il charge of \$.75 per uni charges assessed (lids	ceive a comm ill be adjusted , per pick-up f it will be asses	nodity price ad I annually usir for recycling s essed to all Mu	djustment of ng the deferr service. ulti Family co	\$.24 (A) creared accounting	dit per yard per pic ng method.	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		Recy	cling servic	e rates on t	his page expire o	n: October 31, 2010 (C)
	-						
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009		/For ∩ffi	icial Use Oni	h.)	Effective Date:	November 1, 2009
					' y /		
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:_			

Tariff No.	25	_			6th	_Revised Page	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., I</u>	<u>nc G-9</u>				
		Item 105 Multi-far					
		Non-compact	•	-			
	multi-lamily re	sidential rates per contair	ier for garb	age custon	iers using	arop box service	9
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A					
				Size o	r Type of C	Container	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Number of	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$
Frequency	•	P	P	P	P	\$	\$
Initial Deliv		40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	\$	\$
Rent per c	, ,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	\$
Rent per n		4.00	10.50	13.00	15.50	\$	\$
Pickup Ch	arge						
(See notes	s 1, 2 & 3)	5.30	11.00	23.50	34.80	\$	\$
Special Pi	ckup Charge	8.00	13.50	26.00	36.10	\$	\$
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No creat Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is Customers receiving so The commodity price and A charge of \$2.85 per	Service is defined as no le ged for service requested dit will be given for partiall f rent is shown, the rate for s not shown, it is to be incl service will receive a comr adjustment will be adjuste residential living unit will l rregular garbage service v	, even if fev ly-filled con or the first p luded in the modity price of annually be assesse who do not	wer contain- tainers. ickup and e e rate for the e adjustmer using the d ed to the ow elect to rec	ers are ser each addition first picku at of \$.24 (<i>i</i> eferred aco rner/manago ycle.	viced on a onal pickup mus up. A) credit per yar counting methor ger of a Multi-Fa	st rd per pick-up,(C) d.
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009					Effective Date:	November 1, 2009
		(For O	fficial Use	Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	25		1st	Revised Page No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		
		Item 105 Multi-family Service (cor	ntinued)	
Multi-family	recycling:	Provisions apply only in the following set	rvice area:	
		Pierce County as described in Appendix	A	
	a description of the rec with Ordinance No. 91	cycling program (type of container, freque -86 Pierce County.	ncy, etc.). Pro	ogram provided in
Recycling St	ations	One 6 yard container and four 90-gallon (Two yard container or four yard contain governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with ade the number of units at the property. (N)	er may be sub (C)	
		Material accepted are: News paper, mixe paper milk-style cartons, corrugated care tin, polyethylene (PET), and mixed plast	dboard (OCC)	, aluminum, metal cans,
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009	(For Official Use Only)	Effective	e Date: November 1, 2009
Docket No. 1	ГG	Date:	By:	

Company Name/Permit Number: Mutrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 265 Container Service Dumped In Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Custome-rowned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Service 35 S84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ 1 Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filed containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery of a compactor. Al fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in them 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customer receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting	Tariff No. 25				6th	Revised Page No.	46			
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.2:5:1 Permanent Service 22 get can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Temporary Service \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customere will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in tem 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per h		Murrey	<u>/'s Disposal Co.,</u>	Inc G-9						
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Temporary Service \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting m	Registered Trade Name(s)									
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Temporary Service \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting m	Item 255	Contair	ner Service Du	Imped in Compar	v's Vehicle					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Temporary Service \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annualy using the deferred accountin										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Special Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in tem 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on		Rates	stated per conta	iner, per pickup						
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$205.48 \$ Special Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in tem 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on										
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$78.43 \$1144.61 \$20.48 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustred annually using the deferred accounting m	Service Area: Pierce County as desc	cribed in A	ppendix A							
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$78.43 \$1144.61 \$20.48 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustred annually using the deferred accounting m	Compaction Datio 2 25:1			Size or Tupe	of Containar		-			
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$78.43 \$144.61 \$206.48 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup, aparticular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2010 (C) Issue Date: <td< td=""><td colspan="10"></td></td<>										
Special Pickups \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Temporary Service	Š									
Temporary Service Image: Service service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be digusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2010 (C) Issue Date: September 14, 2009 Effective Date: November 1, 2009										
Pickup Rate \$ \$84.43 \$150.61 \$211.48 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2010 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: November 1, 2009 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> Effective Date: November 1, 2009		Ψ	φo ii io		Q 211110	Ψ				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2010 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 14, 2009 Effective Date: November 1, 2009		\$	\$84.43	\$150.61	\$211.48	\$	_			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2010 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 14, 2009 Effective Date: November 1, 2009 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>										
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 14, 2009 Effective Date: November 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$5.50 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Issue Date: September 14, 2009 Effective Date: November 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)			Recycling r	ates on this pag	e expire on; O	ctober 31, 2010 (C)				
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: September 14. 2009			F	ffective Date:	November 1. 2009				
Docket No. TG By:			(For Official Us							
Docket No. TG Date: By:			_		_					
	Docket No. TG		_ Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	25			<u>6th</u>	Revised F	Page No.	47
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc C	<u> </u>			
			a Camilaa	Dumme dia Ca		1-	
		<u>m 255 Containe</u> mpacted Material					
	CO	•	•	ontainer, per pic		51)	
Service Area	: Pierce County as des	cribed in Append	lix A				
Compaction	Ratio 3:1			Size or T	ype of Contair	ner	
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yai	rd Yard
Each Sche	duled Pickup	100.15	136.95	\$173.03	\$259.70	\$	\$
Special Pic		109.15	147.95	\$179.03	\$265.70	\$	\$
Temporary				• ·	•		
Pickup Rat	e	109.15	147.95	\$179.03	\$265.70	\$	\$
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlat	ching, etc.)				
An initial del	very charge of \$38.00	will be assessed	of customer	s request delive	ery of a compa	ctor.	
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per container Item 75.	r, for permanent r	egularly sch	eduled custom	ers may be ma	ide if compu	ited as
If a company	employee disconnect/	reconnect compa	ictor a char	ge of \$5.50 per	haul will be as	sessed.	
	eceiving service will red lity price adjustment wi		• • •			• •	-up.
Above rates	include \$3.63 per yard,	, per pick-up for r	ecycling ser	vice.			
		F	Recycling r	ates on this pa	ge expire on:	October 31	l, 2010 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009		(For Off - '-		Effec	ctive Date:	November 1, 2009
			(For Utticia	l Use Only)			
Docket No.	-G	Date	e:		By:		

Tariff No. <u>25</u>			<u>6th</u>	<u>n</u> R	levised Page	No.	48
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's I</u>	Disposal C	o., Inc G-9					
Registered Trade Name(s)							
	a	.					
			Dumped in Co				
Compacted			g (Customer-ontainer, per pio		ontainer)		
	Naico Sia		italifei, pei pic	citup			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in	Appendix /	4					
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size	or Type	of Container		
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Ya		Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$174.14	\$232.74	\$33	5.31 \$		\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$180.14	\$238.74	\$34	1.31 \$		\$
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$180.14	\$238.74	\$34	1.31 \$		\$
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is	defined as	no less that	an scheduled,	every o	ther week pic	:kup,	
unless local government require		•		•			
Customer will be charged for se				ainers a	re serviced o	n a	
particular trip. No credit will be	given for p	artially-fille	d containers.				
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlockin	g, unlatchi	ng, etc.)					
			6 H P				
An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be ass	sessed of (customers	request delive	ery of a c	compactor.		
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perm	anent rea	ularly sche	duled custome	ers mav	he made if c	omputed :	26
described in Item 75.	ianeni regi	ularly sche		ers may		Jinputeu	a5
If a company employee disconnect/reconnect	t compacto	or a charge	of \$5.50 per h	haul will	be assessed		
	مر مر مر	rice editor	mont of COA ((A) and	4		
Customers receiving service will receive a co The commodity price adjustment will be adjust				• •		ріск-ир.	
The commonly price adjustment will be adjust		iny using th		counting	j methoù.		
Above rates include \$3.63 per yard, per pick-	up for recy	cling servi	ce.				
	. ,	÷					
		Recycling	rates on this	s page e	expire on: O	ctober 31	l, 2010 (C)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: September 14, 2009					Effectiv	a Data:	November 1, 2009
	(F	or Official	Use Only)				1107611061 1, 2009
			• /				
Docket No. TG	_ Date: _			By:			

Tariff No.	25			6th	Revised Pa		49
	20					ge No.	
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nar		urrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>			
				Dumped in Com			
	Compa			cling (Customer-ov container, per pick			
					•		
Service Area: Pierce (County as describe	ed in Apper	ndix A				
Compaction Ratio 5:1				Size or T	ype of Containe	r	
Permanent Service		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pic	kup	\$	\$	\$265.04	\$382.14	\$	\$
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$271.04	\$388.14	\$	\$
Temporary Service							•
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$271.04	\$388.14	\$	\$
Custom	er will be charged ar trip. No credit v ssessed (lids, unle	for service vill be giver ocking, unla	a requested, a for partially atching, etc.)	ainers are servic	ed on a	
A flat monthly charge, described in Item 75.	per container, for	permanent	t regularly so	cheduled custome	rs may be made	if computed	das
If a company employe	e disconnect/reco	nnect comp	pactor a cha	rge of \$5.50 per h	aul will be asses	sed.	
Customers receiving s The commodity price a Above rates include \$	adjustment will be	adjusted a	nnually usin	g the deferred acc).
			Recycling	rates on this pa	ge expire on: O	ctober 31, 2	2010 (C)
Issued By: Irmgard	R Wilcox						
Issue Date: Septem	ber 14, 2009				Effe	ctive Date:	November 1, 200
			(For Offic	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	25	_			2nd	Revised F	age No.	50
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal</u>	<u>Co., Inc G-</u>	2				
		<u>Item 260 Drop</u> Non-Compact Rates		(Company-	owned conta			
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendi	ix A					
					ize or Type o			
Permanent		20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$75.00 (C)				\$132.00 (C)		\$
First Picku	цр	\$73.00 (C)	\$80.00 (C)	\$86.00 (C)	\$104.00 (C)	\$123.00 (C)	\$	\$
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$73.00	\$80.00	\$86.00	\$104.00	\$123.00	\$	\$
Special Pi								1
	Monthly Charge							1
Temporary	· · · · ·							
Initial Deli		\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$	\$
Pickup Ra	<u>v</u>	\$87.10	\$93.00	\$98.00	\$113.00	\$130.00		\$
	Calendar Day	\$4.10	\$4.30	\$4.50	\$5.30		\$	\$
Rent Per			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge <u>Permanent Service:</u> (1) Service is defined requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it charges assessed (lid	e is in addition to all as no less than sc nt service, or unless tained by a custome charged, but no ch ted when a drop bo ne rate for the first p is to be included in ls, tarping, unlockin	regular cha heduled, on s putrescible er for a full n arges will be x is retained pickup and e n the rate for g, unlatching	rges. ce a month es are invol- nonth and r assessed for only a p ach additio the first pic	pickup, unle ved. to pickups ar for pickups. portion of a n nal pickup m	ss local gove e ordered, th Monthly ren nonth.	ie tal	
		Tarping \$10.00	per haul					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	September 14, 2009				-)	Effecti	ve Date:	November 1, 2009
			(For Uttici	al Use Only	()			
Docket No.	TG	Date	:		Ву:			